KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Librarian Grade IV and Cultural Assistant (Cat.N0.742/2024) on

Rs. 31100- 66800/- in Local Self Government Department in Kozhikode District

Ranked List No. : 47/2026/SSlI|

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 742/2024

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Librarian Grade IV and Cultural Assistant
(Cat.N0.742/2024) on Rs.31100- 66800/- in Local Self Government Department in Kozhikode District, interviewed
and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with
effect from 21.01.2026

Rank Sl.
No.
1 41
2 18
3 33
4 73
5 66
6 68
7 59
8 10
9 71
10 65
11 76
12 16
1 49
2 14
3 67
4 54
5 27

JITHIN K'S

MEGHNA SHIBU

JISHNU V S

APARNA P

SARIKA C

BOYET V ESSAVE

RAHILAK P

DEEPATK

PREESHMA T

ALKA RAJ G

LEKSHMI A L

SISILY NARAYANAN

SANDRAP S

ANJANA P

JWALA P K

ATHIRAK P

DILIJA E

Test Int Wtg
Main List
70.33 12.0
64.67 13.0
64.33 13.0
62.33 12.0
60.33 13.0
59.33 13.0
59.00 13.0
58.33 13.0
59.00 12.0
57.67 13.0
57.33 12.0
57.33 12.0

82.33

77.67

77.33

74.33

73.33

72.33

72.00

71.33

71.00

70.67

69.33

69.33

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

51.67

54.00

52.33

54.33

50.67

13.0

13.0

13.0

10.0

12.0

13.72

Scheduled Caste

78.39

67.00

65.33

64.33

62.67

24/11/1997

14/08/1997

12/03/1999

25/11/1998

07/08/1994

10/01/1990

23/02/1990

24/11/1989

30/04/1998

27/01/1998

30/05/1990

14/04/1995

09/05/2000

07/08/2001

09/04/1991

21/11/1996

26/01/1992

THIYYA

THIYYA

THIYYA

THIYYA

M-MAPPILA
FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
THIYYA
FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

EZHAVA

THIYYA

THIYYA

THIYYA

THIYYA

THIYYA

SP
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60

38

31

25

23

48

29

34

28

45

40

75

35

15

70

32

63

17

19

JUILAN

NITINDAS A

ATHULYA K

SUJITHK S

ABHIRAM KRISHNAN

MANJUSHA T V

SAFEERA C

FARHANA M

HASBI ALIKUNJU

IRFANA JASMINE K

MARY TINCY K P
ANCY S SELIN
SANDRA YESUDASAN
MIRANDA

ANGELDAS V S

NAVYA NIRMAL

SHERIN S S

ANUSHA KN

ANIMOL J

ANAGHA R

DIVYAM S

ASHA J JAYARAM

ANJU M K

NEETHU K

DRISYAAT

Test Int  Wtg
54.00 13.0
54.00 11.0
51.33  12.0

Scheduled Tribe

16.67  13.0  14.70
2833 11.0
21.33  13.0
Muslim
54.00 13.0
53.67 13.0
52.00 13.0
50.00 11.0

Latin Catholics/A.l

54.00 13.0
51.33 12.0
39.33 11.0
32.33  12.0
30.00 11.0

OBC
57.00 11.0
56.00 12.0
45.00 13.0
48.00 10.0

Viswakarma

4933 120
39.33 110
37.00 120
37.33 110
33.00 120

SIUC Nadar

44.37

39.33

34.33

67.00

66.67

65.00

61.00

67.00

63.33

50.33

44.33

41.00

68.00

67.00

58.00

58.00

61.33

50.33
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48.33

45.00
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25/11/1996

21/03/1987

22/05/1986 V-VISWAKARMALA
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01/12/1992

26/02/1995

SC-CHERUMAN

SC-PULAYA

SC-MANNAN

ST-KURUMANS

ST-PANIYAN

ST-MAVILAN
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M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA
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LC

LC

LC

LC

OBC-CHRISTIAN
NADAR OTHER
THAN SIUC

OBC-SALIYAS
OBC-

EZHUTHACHAN
OBC-YOGIS

V-VISWAKARMA

V-KAMMALA

V-VISWAKARMA

V-KARUVAN

SP

DA-LD/CP
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Rank SI. Name T Test Int  Wtg Total DOB  « Commy  Remarks
No.
1 24  AMALJITHSS 51.33 110 62.33 25/06/2001  SIUC NADAR
2 58 JUINES 47.00 13.0 60.00 17/02/1988  SIUC NADAR
3 46 SARANYAR 24.67 120 36.67 14/01/1996  SIUC NADAR

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1 13  CELIN THANKACHAN 18.00  11.0 ~ 9.80  38.80 28/09/2001 SCCC-CHERAMAR sP
2 50 JINJU DAS 17.67  10.0 27.67 19/05/1995 SCCC-PULAYA
3 72 ALBIN ANTONY 14.67  10.0 24.67 06/08/2001 SCCC-SAMBAVAR
Dheevara
1 1  ANJALIED 1367 12.0 25.67 17/01/1997 D-DHEEVARA DA-LD/CP
2 69 ARYAMA 1433 10.0 24.33 30/05/1991 D-DHEEVARA
3 39 SARIGAT 11.67  11.0 22.67 30/08/1999  D-ARAYAN
4 62 DILNAA 467 110 15.67 24/09/1991  D-MUKAYA
Hindu Nadar
1 37 SREEDEVAS 4433 13.0 57.33  05/08/1996 HINDU NADAR
2 44 PRANITHASS 33.33 120 45.33 09/07/1999 HINDU NADAR
3 26 AKHILDB 24.67 13.0 37.67 18/10/1995 HINDU NADAR
4 55 SAJINCS 12.67  12.0 24.67 09/01/1995 HINDU NADAR
5 22 RAKHIA RAJ 10.67  10.0 20.67 18/11/1997 HINDU NADAR

Economically Weaker Section

1 21  GOPIKA 52.00 13.0 65.00 05/07/2001 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
2 12 SREELAKSHMI K K 51.67 12.0 63.67 20/09/1998 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
3 47 GREESHMA N 51.67 11.0 62.67 05/08/1998 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
4 42  ANLITTA DIAS 50.33 11.0 61.33 01/04/2000 FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
5 56 ASWATHY L 48.00 11.0 59.00 09/10/1994 FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Low Vision
Nil

Deaf & Hard of Hearing

1 8 DONA C MARKOSE 1.67 11.0 12.67 05/07/2001 DA-HI

Locomotor Disability including Cerebral Palsy.L C.Dw.AAV.MDy with minimum one functional arm
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Rank SI. Name T Test Int  Wtg Total DOB  « Commy  Remarks
No.
1 7 FARHANA M 53.67 13.0 66.67 29/03/1998 DA-LD/CP
2 6 SALEELT 36.33  13.0 49.33 16/09/1999 DA-LD/CP
3 3 ANUPAMA B 17.67  13.0 30.67 25/02/1978 DA-LD/CP
4 4  AGHILAS 17.67  13.0 30.67 31/05/1985 DA-LD/CP

AS(M).ID(M),SLD,MI(40-70%), MD involving above combinations
Nil
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Ranked List
Number of Candidates in the Main List : 12
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List : 49
Number of Candidates in the list of Differently Abled categories : 5
Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List 66

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules an orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs.85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be
remitted by e-payment through the portal. The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due
course. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply
for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is
uploaded in the website of the Commission (on or before 05/02/2026)

NOTE (3) :-Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer Sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty
Five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 ((Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of
OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the
website of the Commission ( ie, on or before 05/02/2026). Application submitted in any other manner will not be
considered. A copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due
to any defect will not be issued. Please note that in the case of Ranked Lists of those posts for which common
examinations were conducted, the copy of OMR Answer sheets will be provided only after the publication of all
Ranked Lists of those posts for which the candidate has participated.

NOTE (4) :-The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application
forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly
noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to The District Officer,
Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kozhikode within one month from the Date of publication of the
Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information
regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5):- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Kozhikode. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for
relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name,designation and
office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph enlisted in the
General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit
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and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official
website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the
Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for
relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based
on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6):- Result of the candidates with SI.No.2 & 5 are withheld, subject to the further orders of the Hon'ble

Commission.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker Section.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



